Utah (11-16,4-13 Pac-12) -vs- California (11-17,4-13 Pac-12)
02/19/22 at Haas Pavilion, Berkeley, CA

_II?_ate: %zéégél\zllz Score By Period 1 2 Total
ime: 3:

Attendance: 4,248 Uta_h : 32 28 60
Site: Haas Pavilion, Berkeley, CA California 24 34 58

Referees: Anthony Jordan, Frank Harvey, David Hall

Utah 60
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Anthony,Marco * 34 5-11 0-0 3-4 2-2 4 2 4 0 0 0 13
25  Worster,Rollie =3 31 3-9 0-3 2-2 0-7 7 1 1 2 0 1 8
35 Carlson,Branden * 25 3-9 0-3 2-2 1-4 5 2 0 1 0 0 8
55 Madsen,Gabe =3 16 2-7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6
20 Stefanovic,Lazar * 25 0-3 0-2 4-4 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 0 4
02 Gach,Both 26 2-7 0-2 3-3 0-1 1 2 0 4 0 2 7
00 Thioune,Lahat 12 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 6
11  Battin,Riley 15  2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 4
05 Brenchley,Jaxon 13 2-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 2 4
01 Jenkins Jr.,David 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-55 2-14 14-17 7-24 31 17 6 12 0 6 60
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-32 43.75 % 1-6 16.67 % 3-4 75.00 %
Second Half 8-23 34.78 % 1-8 12.50 % 11-13 84.62 %
Total 22-55 40.0 % 2-14 143 % 14-17 82.4 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0
California 58
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21  Thiemann,Lars * 29 6-9 0-0 4-4 1-7 8 2 1 2 1 0 16
31 Shepherd,Jordan = 33 2-7 0-3 6-8 1-5 6 1 5 3 2 1 10
32 Celestine,Jalen * 32 3-9 1-4 3-3 0-3 3 4 1 2 0 0 10
15  Anticevich,Grant = 36 3-9 2-6 0-0 0-7 7 0 0 1 0 0 8
01 Brown,Joel * 29 1-4 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 3 4 3 0 2 4
13 Kuany,Kuany 19 3-5 0-1 4-4 2-1 3 4 0 1 0 2 10
10 Foreman,Makale 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
24  Alajiki,Sam 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0
00 Roberson,Marsalis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Anyanwu,Obinna 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-46 3-16 19-21 6-28 34 16 12 14 3 6 58
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-24 41.67 % 1-5 20.00 % 3-3 100.00 %
Second Half 8-22 36.36 % 2-11 18.18 % 16-18 88.89 %
Total 18-46 39.1 % 3-16 18.8 % 19-21 90.5%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Utah Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: California

MISS LAYUP by WORSTER,ROLLIE(in the paint) 19:38
-- REBOUND DEF by THIEMANN,LARS
19:18 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by THIEMANN,LARS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SHEPHERD,JORDAN
GOOD JUMPER by ANTHONY,MARCO 18:53  2-2
18:38 2-4 H2 GOOD LAYUP by CELESTINE,JALEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by THIEMANN,LARS

FOUL by MADSEN,GABE 18:38
18:38 2-5 H3 GOOD FT by CELESTINE,JALEN
MISS JUMPER by CARLSON,BRANDEN(in the paint) 18:14
-- REBOUND DEF by THIEMANN,LARS
17:58 MISS JUMPER by SHEPHERD,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,BRANDEN --
MISS 3PTR by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR 17:49
-- REBOUND DEF by CELESTINE,JALEN
17:38 2-7 H5 GOOD JUMPER by THIEMANN,LARS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BROWN,JOEL

GOOD JUMPER by ANTHONY,MARCO(in the paint) 17:24 4-7 H3
17:00 TURNOVER by BROWN,JOEL
SUB OUT by CARLSON,BRANDEN 17:00
SUB OUT by MADSEN,GABE 17:00
SUB IN by THIOUNE,LAHAT 17:00
SUB IN by GACH,BOTH 17:00
MISS 3PTR by GACH,BOTH 16:36
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JOEL
16:26 TURNOVER by BROWN,JOEL
16:26 SUB OUT by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
16:26 SUB IN by ALAJIKI,SAM
MISS JUMPER by THIOUNE,LAHAT(in the paint) 16:06
-- REBOUND DEF by CELESTINE,JALEN
15:47 TURNOVER by THIEMANN,LARS
GOOD JUMPER by GACH,BOTH(in the paint) 15:39 6-7 H1
15:19 MISS 3PTR by ALAJIKI,SAM
REBOUND DEF by WORSTER,ROLLIE --
TURNOVER by GACH,BOTH 15:10
15:10 STEAL by ALAJIKI,SAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:10
15:10 SUB OUT by CELESTINE,JALEN
15:10 SUB IN by KUANY,KUANY
SUB OUT by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR 15:10
SUB OUT by WORSTER,ROLLIE 15:10
SUB IN by JENKINS JR.,DAVID 15:10
SUB IN by BATTIN,RILEY 15:10
14:51 SUB OUT by THIEMANN,LARS
14:51 SUB OUT by ALAJIKI,SAM
14:51 SUB IN by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
14:51 SUB IN by ANYANWU,OBINNA
14:42 6-9 H3 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JOEL(in the paint)
TURNOVER by THIOUNE,LAHAT 14:18
SUB OUT by THIOUNE,LAHAT 14:18
SUB IN by CARLSON,BRANDEN 14:18
FOUL by GACH,BOTH 14:01
14:01 6-10 H4 GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,JORDAN
14:01 SUB OUT by BROWN,JOEL
14:01 SUB OUT by ANYANWU,OBINNA
14:01 SUB IN by FOREMAN,MAKALE
14:01 SUB IN by THIEMANN,LARS

14:01 6-11 H5 GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,JORDAN



MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,BRANDEN

REBOUND DEF by BATTIN,RILEY
GOOD JUMPER by ANTHONY,MARCO(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ANTHONY,MARCO

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS JR.,DAVID
MISS JUMPER by CARLSON,BRANDEN

STEAL by BATTIN,RILEY
GOOD JUMPER by GACH,BOTH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JENKINS JR.,DAVID
SUB OUT by ANTHONY,MARCO
SUB IN by BRENCHLEY,JAXON
SUB IN by WORSTER,ROLLIE
GOOD FT by GACH,BOTH

SUB OUT by GACH,BOTH

SUB IN by MADSEN,GABE

REBOUND DEF by BATTIN,RILEY
GOOD LAYUP by BATTIN,RILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,BRANDEN
MISS JUMPER by WORSTER,ROLLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,BRANDEN
GOOD 3PTR by MADSEN,GABE
ASSIST by BATTIN,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by WORSTER,ROLLIE
MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,BRANDEN

SUB OUT by BATTIN,RILEY

SUB OUT by CARLSON,BRANDEN
SUB IN by THIOUNE,LAHAT

SUB IN by ANTHONY,MARCO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by THIOUNE,LAHAT
ASSIST by ANTHONY,MARCO
FOUL by BRENCHLEY,JAXON

REBOUND DEF by THIOUNE,LAHAT
GOOD LAYUP by BRENCHLEY,JAXON(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANTHONY,MARCO

8-11

9-11

11-11

12-11

14-11

17-11

17-13

19-13

21-13

H3

H2

V1

V3

V6

V4

V6

V8

SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,JORDAN
SUB IN by CELESTINE,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by THIEMANN,LARS
MISS JUMPER by CELESTINE,JALEN

FOUL by KUANY,KUANY

MISS 3PTR by ANTICEVICH,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
TURNOVER by CELESTINE,JALEN

FOUL by CELESTINE,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by THIEMANN,LARS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by THIEMANN,LARS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
MISS JUMPER by FOREMAN,MAKALE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by THIEMANN,LARS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,MAKALE
GOOD JUMPER by CELESTINE,JALEN(in the paint)
FOUL by KUANY,KUANY

SUB OUT by KUANY,KUANY

SUB OUT by ANTICEVICH,GRANT

SUB OUT by THIEMANN,LARS

SUB OUT by CELESTINE,JALEN

SUB IN by BROWN,JOEL

SUB IN by ANYANWU,OBINNA

SUB IN by ALAJIKI,SAM

SUB IN by SHEPHERD,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JOEL(in the paint)

FOUL by SHEPHERD,JORDAN



MISS FT by BRENCHLEY,JAXON

GOOD JUMPER by THIOUNE,LAHAT

MISS JUMPER by ANTHONY,MARCO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ANTHONY,MARCO
GOOD LAYUP by ANTHONY,MARCO(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by THIOUNE,LAHAT
SUB OUT by BRENCHLEY,JAXON
SUB OUT by MADSEN,GABE
SUB IN by GACH,BOTH

SUB IN by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR
SUB IN by CARLSON,BRANDEN
GOOD FT by ANTHONY,MARCO

GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,BRANDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WORSTER,ROLLIE

REBOUND DEF by WORSTER,ROLLIE
MISS JUMPER by GACH,BOTH

REBOUND DEF by WORSTER,ROLLIE
MISS 3PTR by WORSTER,ROLLIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WORSTER,ROLLIE
SUB IN by MADSEN,GABE

MISS JUMPER by MADSEN,GABE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by CARLSON,BRANDEN
TURNOVER by CARLSON,BRANDEN

REBOUND DEF by GACH,BOTH

MISS LAYUP by MADSEN,GABE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CARLSON,BRANDEN

GOOD JUMPER by CARLSON,BRANDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR
MISS JUMPER by ANTHONY,MARCO

MISS JUMPER by GACH,BOTH

FOUL by CARLSON,BRANDEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

21-16 V5
23-16 V7
23-18 V5
25-18 V7
26-18 V8
28-18 V10
28-20 V8
30-20 V10
30-22 V8

SUB OUT by FOREMAN,MAKALE
SUB OUT by ANYANWU,OBINNA
SUB IN by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
SUB IN by CELESTINE,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
GOOD 3PTR by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
ASSIST by SHEPHERD,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by ANTICEVICH,GRANT(in the paint)

FOUL by ALAJIKI,SAM

SUB OUT by ALAJIKI,SAM
SUB IN by THIEMANN,LARS
TURNOVER by ALAJIKI,SAM

MISS JUMPER by CELESTINE,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JOEL
MISS JUMPER by ANTICEVICH,GRANT

FOUL by BROWN,JOEL
SUB OUT by BROWN,JOEL
SUB IN by FOREMAN,MAKALE

GOOD LAYUP by THIEMANN,LARS(in the paint)
ASSIST by CELESTINE,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by FOREMAN,MAKALE

MISS 3PTR by CELESTINE,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by THIEMANN,LARS
GOOD JUMPER by THIEMANN,LARS(in the paint)
ASSIST by FOREMAN,MAKALE

REBOUND DEF by THIEMANN,LARS



02:13 SUB OUT by THIEMANN,LARS

02:13 SUB OUT by CELESTINE,JALEN
02:13 SUB IN by ROBERSON,MARSALIS
02:13 SUB IN by ALAJIKI,SAM
SUB OUT by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR 02:13
SUB OUT by CARLSON,BRANDEN 02:13
SUB OUT by MADSEN,GABE 02:13
SUB IN by THIOUNE,LAHAT 02:13
SUB IN by BATTIN,RILEY 02:13
SUB IN by WORSTER,ROLLIE 02:13
01:49 30-24 V6 GOOD JUMPER by SHEPHERD,JORDAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by GACH,BOTH 01:30
01:30 SUB OUT by FOREMAN,MAKALE
01:30 SUB IN by BROWN,JOEL
01:07 TURNOVER by ALAJIKI,SAM
STEAL by WORSTER,ROLLIE 01:07
MISS LAYUP by ANTHONY,MARCO(in the paint) 00:52
REBOUND OFF by THIOUNE,LAHAT --
GOOD LAYUP by THIOUNE,LAHAT(in the paint) 00:48 32-24 V8
00:26 MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
00:24 SUB OUT by ALAJIKI,SAM
00:24 SUB IN by CELESTINE,JALEN
SUB OUT by BATTIN,RILEY 00:24
SUB IN by MADSEN,GABE 00:24
MISS JUMPER by ANTHONY,MARCO(in the paint) 00:02
00:02 BLOCK by SHEPHERD,JORDAN

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,JORDAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Utah Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: California
20:00 SUB OUT by ROBERSON,MARSALIS
20:00 SUB IN by THIEMANN,LARS
SUB OUT by THIOUNE,LAHAT 20:00
SUB OUT by GACH,BOTH 20:00
SUB IN by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR 20:00
SUB IN by CARLSON,BRANDEN 20:00
TURNOVER by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR 19:48
19:48 STEAL by BROWN,JOEL
FOUL by MADSEN,GABE 19:26
19:18 TURNOVER by SHEPHERD,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by WORSTER,ROLLIE(in the paint) 18:59 34-24 V10
ASSIST by ANTHONY,MARCO ==
FOUL by ANTHONY,MARCO 18:51

18:51 34-25 V9 GOOD FT by THIEMANN,LARS(fastbreak)
18:51 34-26 V8 GOOD FT by THIEMANN,LARS(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by MADSEN,GABE(in the paint) 18:35
18:35 BLOCK by SHEPHERD,JORDAN
— REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,JORDAN
18:28 MISS 3PTR by CELESTINE,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by ANTHONY,MARCO —
MISS 3PTR by MADSEN,GABE 18:16
— REBOUND DEF by THIEMANN,LARS
18:03 MISS 3PTR by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
REBOUND DEF by WORSTER,ROLLIE —
GOOD 3PTR by MADSEN,GABE 17:55 37-26 V11
ASSIST by ANTHONY,MARCO --
FOUL by MADSEN,GABE 17:32
17:32 SUB OUT by CELESTINE,JALEN

17:32 SUB IN by KUANY,KUANY



SUB OUT by MADSEN,GABE 17:32

SUB IN by GACH,BOTH 17:32

17:22 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JOEL
REBOUND DEF by ANTHONY,MARCO --
TURNOVER by WORSTER,ROLLIE 16:57

16:57 STEAL by BROWN,JOEL

16:53 37-28 V9 GOOD LAYUP by KUANY,KUANY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BROWN,JOEL
GOOD JUMPER by ANTHONY,MARCO(in the paint) 16:22 39-28 V11
15:52 39-30 V9 GOOD LAYUP by KUANY,KUANY(in the paint)
== ASSIST by BROWN,JOEL

MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,BRANDEN 15:42
= REBOUND DEF by KUANY,KUANY
FOUL by GACH,BOTH 15:14
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:14
SUB OUT by WORSTER,ROLLIE 15:14
SUB OUT by CARLSON,BRANDEN 15:14
SUB IN by THIOUNE,LAHAT 15:14
SUB IN by BRENCHLEY,JAXON 15:14
15:14 39-31 V8 GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,JORDAN
15:14 MISS FT by SHEPHERD,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by THIOUNE,LAHAT --
MISS JUMPER by THIOUNE,LAHAT(in the paint) 14:54
REBOUND OFF by ANTHONY,MARCO --
GOOD JUMPER by BRENCHLEY,JAXON(in the paint) 14:49 41-31 V10
14:49 FOUL by THIEMANN,LARS
MISS FT by BRENCHLEY,JAXON 14:49
-- REBOUND DEF by THIEMANN,LARS
14:33 TURNOVER by KUANY,KUANY
STEAL by GACH,BOTH 14:33
14:30 FOUL by BROWN,JOEL
GOOD FT by GACH,BOTH(fastbreak) 14:30 42-31 V11
14:30 SUB OUT by BROWN,JOEL
14:30 SUB IN by FOREMAN,MAKALE
14:30 SUB OUT by THIEMANN,LARS
14:30 SUB IN by CELESTINE,JALEN
GOOD FT by GACH,BOTH(fastbreak) 14:30 43-31 V12
14:00 MISS JUMPER by CELESTINE,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by THIOUNE,LAHAT o
TURNOVER by THIOUNE,LAHAT 13:55
13:55 STEAL by KUANY,KUANY
13:53 MISS LAYUP by KUANY,KUANY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR =
13:40 FOUL by CELESTINE,JALEN
13:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by THIOUNE,LAHAT 13:39
SUB IN by CARLSON,BRANDEN 13:39
MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,BRANDEN(in the paint) 13:24
= REBOUND DEF by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
13:02 TURNOVER by CELESTINE,JALEN
STEAL by BRENCHLEY,JAXON 13:02
FOUL by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR 12:41
TURNOVER by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR 12:41
SUB OUT by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR 12:41
SUB IN by WORSTER,ROLLIE 12:41
12:23 43-33 V10 GOOD LAYUP by KUANY,KUANY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ANTHONY,MARCO(in the paint) 11:58
-- REBOUND DEF by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
11:49 MISS 3PTR by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
REBOUND DEF by WORSTER,ROLLIE --
11:32 FOUL by FOREMAN,MAKALE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:32



TURNOVER by WORSTER,ROLLIE
FOUL by BRENCHLEY,JAXON
SUB OUT by ANTHONY,MARCO

SUB IN by MADSEN,GABE

MISS 3PTR by MADSEN,GABE

SUB OUT by BRENCHLEY,JAXON
SUB IN by BATTIN,RILEY

GOOD FT by CARLSON,BRANDEN

GOOD FT by CARLSON,BRANDEN

TURNOVER by GACH,BOTH

FOUL by BATTIN,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,BRANDEN

GOOD FT by WORSTER,ROLLIE
GOOD FT by WORSTER,ROLLIE

MISS JUMPER by GACH,BOTH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MADSEN,GABE

SUB IN by ANTHONY,MARCO

GOOD JUMPER by CARLSON,BRANDEN(in the paint)

STEAL by GACH,BOTH
MISS 3PTR by GACH,BOTH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GACH,BOTH

SUB OUT by BATTIN,RILEY

SUB OUT by CARLSON,BRANDEN
SUB IN by THIOUNE,LAHAT

SUB IN by BRENCHLEY,JAXON
SUB IN by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR

STEAL by BRENCHLEY,JAXON

43-34

43-35

44-35
45-35
45-37

45-38

46-38
47-38
47-41

47-43

49-43

V9

V8

V9
V10
V8

V7

V8
V9
V6

V4

V6

SUB OUT by FOREMAN,MAKALE
SUB OUT by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
SUB IN by BROWN,JOEL

SUB IN by THIEMANN,LARS

STEAL by KUANY,KUANY

GOOD FT by CELESTINE,JALEN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CELESTINE,JALEN(fastbreak)
FOUL by CELESTINE,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JOEL
TURNOVER by BROWN,JOEL

SUB OUT by CELESTINE,JALEN
SUB IN by ANTICEVICH,GRANT

FOUL by THIEMANN,LARS

GOOD LAYUP by THIEMANN,LARS(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHEPHERD,JORDAN

STEAL by SHEPHERD,JORDAN

GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,JORDAN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by THIEMANN,LARS

SUB IN by CELESTINE,JALEN

MISS FT by SHEPHERD,JORDAN(fastbreak)
FOUL by BROWN,JOEL

GOOD 3PTR by ANTICEVICH,GRANT

ASSIST by SHEPHERD,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by CELESTINE,JALEN

GOOII)) JUMPER by SHEPHERD,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

TURNOVER by SHEPHERD,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
MISS JUMPER by SHEPHERD,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SHEPHERD,JORDAN

SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,JORDAN
SUB IN by THIEMANN,LARS

TURNOVER by ANTICEVICH,GRANT

FOUL by KUANY,KUANY



GOOD FT by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WORSTER,ROLLIE
GOOD JUMPER by WORSTER,ROLLIE(in the paint)

FOUL by BRENCHLEY,JAXON

MISS LAYUP by ANTHONY,MARCO(in the paint)

FOUL by WORSTER,ROLLIE

GOOD JUMPER by WORSTER,ROLLIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WORSTER,ROLLIE

FOUL by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR

SUB OUT by THIOUNE,LAHAT
SUB OUT by BRENCHLEY,JAXON
SUB IN by GACH,BOTH

SUB IN by CARLSON,BRANDEN

MISS 3PTR by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CARLSON,BRANDEN
SUB IN by BATTIN,RILEY

MISS JUMPER by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR

REBOUND DEF by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR

MISS LAYUP by WORSTER,ROLLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by BATTIN,RILEY(in the paint)
FOUL by BATTIN,RILEY

TURNOVER by GACH,BOTH

MISS 3PTR by WORSTER,ROLLIE

50-43 V7
51-43 V8
53-43 V10
53-44 V9
53-45 V8
53-46 V7
53-47 V6
55-47 V8
55-49 V6
55-50 V5
55-51 V4
57-51 V6
57-52 V5
57-53 V4

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JOEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KUANY,KUANY
REBOUND OFF by THIEMANN,LARS
MISS 3PTR by CELESTINE,JALEN
REBOUND OFF by KUANY,KUANY

SUB OUT by CELESTINE,JALEN
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,JORDAN
GOOD FT by KUANY,KUANY
GOOD FT by KUANY,KUANY
SUB OUT by KUANY,KUANY
SUB IN by ALAJIKI,SAM

BLOCK by THIEMANN,LARS
REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,JORDAN

GOOD FT by THIEMANN,LARS(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by ALAJIKI,SAM

SUB IN by CELESTINE,JALEN

GOOD FT by THIEMANN,LARS(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by THIEMANN,LARS(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,JOEL

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JOEL

GOOD FT by BROWN,JOEL(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by BROWN,JOEL(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,JORDAN
TURNOVER by THIEMANN,LARS

REBOUND DEF by ANTICEVICH,GRANT
MISS 3PTR by ANTICEVICH,GRANT

GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,JORDAN
GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,JORDAN

TURNOVER by SHEPHERD,JORDAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by THIEMANN,LARS

SUB IN by KUANY,KUANY

REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,JORDAN

REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JOEL

MISS JUMPER by ANTICEVICH,GRANT(in the paint)



FOUL by ANTHONY,MARCO

GOOD FT by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR
GOOD FT by STEFANOVIC,LAZAR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by ANTHONY,MARCO(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ANTHONY,MARCO(fastbreak)

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

19
19
19
19
11
11
11
11
11
11

00:05

00:04
00:04

00:04
00:00

57-54

57-55

58-55
59-55

59-58

60-58

V3

V2

V3
V4

V1

V2

REBOUND OFF by KUANY,KUANY

GOOD FT by KUANY,KUANY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD FT by KUANY,KUANY
FOUL by CELESTINE,JALEN
SUB OUT by BROWN,JOEL
SUB IN by FOREMAN,MAKALE

GOOD 3PTR by CELESTINE,JALEN
ASSIST by SHEPHERD,JORDAN
FOUL by KUANY,KUANY

MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM



